3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Three-Wall Header

	 Kink is located .05” below bottom surface of plastic.
	 External radius of kink toward part centerline.
Ordering Information
X3XXX - XXXX XX
N = High Temp Black (PCT)/(RB Plating Req’d)
Blank = Std. Temp Gray (PBT) /(Blank or UB Pltg. Req’d.)
3M Part Number
(See Table 1)
Latch/Ejector System
0 = No Latch/Ejector
2 = Short Roll PinLatch/Ejectors
3 = Long Roll Pin Latch/Ejectors
Shroud and Pin Configuration
1 = 3 Wall, Right Angle Solder Tail
2 = 3 Wall, Straight Solder Tail
Tail
02 = Solder Tail for .062 [1.57] Thick Board
K2= Kinked Solder Tails for .062 [1.57] Thick Board
03 = Solder Tails for .094 to .125 [2.39 to 3.18] Thick Board
RB = 30 μ” Gold with Matte Tin Tails (App. E1 & C1 Apply)
Blank or UB = 30 μ” Gold with Sn/Pb Tails (App. E3 & C2 Apply)
3
Electronic Solutions Division
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ Three-Wall Header
.100” × .100” Latch/Ejector, Straight and Right Angle	 3000 Series
TS-0771-F
Sheet 5 of 5
.321
[8.15]
.100 Dia
[2.54]
Polarizing Post
Note: Insert Post into one mounting hardware hole on
bottom of header. Set post to protrude .115” [2.92]
3 2 0 1 -3 P B T G ra y
3 2 0 1 -4 L C P B la c k
Polarizing Keys
.15
[3.8]
.09
[2.3]
A
Breakaway Tab .34 Ref
[8.6]
Note: #2216 B/A Scotchweld can be used to adhere keys.
Dim A
N3518 LCP Black .02
3518 PBT Gray .02
Mounting Hardware
.31
[7.9]
.50
[12.7]
Panhead Thread Cutting Screw:
#4-24 X 5/16”�
Type: USA Std BT, Federal BG
Hex Head Bolt, Nut and Washer
Bolt - #2-56 X 1/2”�
3341-5
(Installed from bottom of board)
3341-6
(Must be inserted prior to latch on
vertical headers)
3341-5 & 6
Material - Stainless Steel
Important Notice